2450 Impala Drive
Carlsbad, CA 92010-7226 USA
Tel: 1-760-438-2021
Fax: 1-800-869-7668 / 1-760-931-9189
Installation • Operation • Maintenance
Water Quality Instrumentation
Accuracy • Reliability • Simplicity

3 4-20mA Self Powered Isolated Output (753 Only)
4 Three (3) Cell Input (762 only)
1.5 HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE:
MODEL TYPES:
750: Small Controller with front panel “Set Point” adjustment
knob.
752: Small Monitor with 2 1/2" analog meter display.
753: Small Monitor with 1/2" LCD digital meter display.
762: Large Monitor with 4 1/2" analog meter display and three
(3) range select switch.
RANGE SCALES:
1: 0-20 megohm-cm
2: 0-2 megohm-cm
3: 0-200 kilohm-cm
4: 0-20, 0-2, 0-0.20 megohm-cm (Model 762 only)
5: 0-500 kilohm-cm (Model 750 only)
OPTIONS:
03: 3 Cell Input (Available on the 762 Monitor only)
510: 0-5/0-10 VDC Recorder Interface (Available on
all Models)
420: 4-20 mA Loop Powered Isolated Output
(Available on the 753 Monitor only)
420D: 4-20 mA Self Powered Isolated Output
(Available on the 753 Monitor only)
HOW TO ORDER CS10 CELL(S):
CS10-S 316 Stainless Steel
-T Titanium
2
Installation
SECTION 2
Installation
2.1 GENERAL
This section contains the recommended procedures required to
properly install the 750/760 Series Monitors, to connect the
Cell(s), Alarm relay, Recorder and/or Transmitter cable
connections.
WARNING!
The Myron L®  Company recommends that all mounting and
electrical installation procedures be performed by trained and
authorized personnel ONLY! Failure to do so could result in
damage to equipment and/or property.
2.2 MECHANICAL INSTALLATION
All Monitor electronics are packaged inside drip/weatherproof
housings. Their physical dimensions have been designed to
allow for both surface and panel mounting.
There are three basic guidelines to consider when selecting the
monitor’s mounting location.
1 Select a site that limits the Monitor’s exposure to
excessive moisture and corrosive fumes.
2 For best results, position your control area as close as
possible to the point(s) being monitored.
3
Installation
NOTE:
750/760 Series Monitors are not designed to operate with Cell
cable lengths that exceed 100'(30 meters).
3 If at all possible, mount the monitor at eye level for
viewing convenience.
2.2.1 SURFACE INSTALLATION
Surface mounting will require two (2) 1/4"-20 mounting screws
(supplied). See Fig. 2-1 for hole drilling locations. For ease of
surface mounting, a surface mounting plate is available.
STEP 1 Select your site location, mark and drill the two (2)
required mounting holes.
STEP 2 Place the Monitor’s mounting threads in alignment with
the surface mounting holes.
STEP 3 Insert and securely fasten the two (2) 1/4"-20 mounting
screws.
STEP 4 Slide the enclosure through the panel cutout until its
flange contacts the panel.
STEP 5 Insert mounting screws through the flange mounting
holes and tightly secure.
STEP 6 Reconnect all panel cable(s)/wires to Control board.
(See Fig’s 4-1 and 4-2 for panel and Control board
cable connector designations.)
2.2.3 CELL INSTALLATION
Fig. 2-2 illustrates how to properly assemble and install the
CS10 Cell assembly into a “T” type mounting fixture. Improper
assembly could result in damage to equipment and/or property.
A CS10 Cell’s mounting orientation must provide a continuous
and adequate circulation flow to prevent the trapping of air
bubbles within the Cell’s electrode area. Failure to do so will
result in conditions that will prevent the Cell from functioning
properly.
STEP 1 Verify that the Cell’s Fitting assembly is properly
assembled.
STEP 2 Insert the Cell Fitting assembly into the “T” mounting
fixture as shown in Fig. 2-2 and tightly secure.
2.3 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
The electrical installation procedures provided in this manual are
common to all 750/760 Series Monitors. See Fig. 2-1 for the
hole dimensions of the enclosure’s various cable access holes.
NOTE:
All water tight cable restraints are user supplied.
2.3.1 MAIN AC POWER INSTALLATION